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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. |
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Kate M. Blackford

From: US_Postal_Service@usps.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 8:07 AM

To: katieb@wabash.net

Subject: USPS Shipment Info for 70131090000186655165

This is a post-only message. Please do not respond.

K3-1012-Y

Kate Blackford has requested that you receive a Track & Confirm update, as shown below.

Track & Confirm e-mail update information provided by the U.S. Postal Service.

Label Number; 70131090000186655165

Service Type: Certified Mail"™

Shipment Activity

Location

Date & Time

Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility
Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility
Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility

Reminder: Track & Confirm by email

Date of email request: April 2, 2014

AKRON, OH 44309
AKRON, OH 44309
CLEVELAND, OH 44101
CLEVELAND, OH 44101
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

March 22, 2014

March 21, 2014 11:21 pm
March 21, 2014

March 21, 2014 4:09 pm
March 20, 2014

March 19, 2014 10:33 pm

Future activity will continue to be emailed for up to 2 weeks from the Date of Request shown above. If you need to initiate the
Track & Confirm by email process again at the end of the 2 weeks, please do so at the USPS Track & Confirm web site at

http://www.usps.com/shipping/trackandconfirm.htm

Received
MAY 14 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
WYV Dept. of Environmental Protection
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Kate M. Blackford

§5- 1012Y

#

From: US_Postal_Service@usps.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 8:07 AM

To: katieb@wabash.net

Subject: USPS Shipment Info for 70131090000186655134

This is a post-only message. Please do not respond.

Kate Blackford has requested that you receive a Track & Confirm update, as shown below.

Track & Confirm e-mail update information provided by the U.S. Postal Service.

Label Number: 70131090000186655134

Service Type: Certified Mail "

Shipment Activity

Location

Date & Time

Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility
Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility
Depart USPS Sort Facility
Processed through USPS Sort Facility

Reminder: Track & Confirm by email

Date of email request: April 2, 2014

AKRON, OH 44309
AKRON, OH 44309
CLEVELAND, OH 44101
CLEVELAND, OH 44101
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

March 22, 2014

March 21, 2014 11:21 pm
March 21, 2014

March 21, 2014 4.09 pm
March 20, 2014

March 19, 2014 10:33 pm

Future activity will continue to be emailed for up to 2 weeks from the Date of Request shown above. If you need to initiate the
Track & Confirm by email process again at the end of the 2 weeks, please do so at the USPS Track & Confirm web site at

httg:llwww.usgs.com/shigpingltrackandconﬂrm.htm

Received
MAY 14 2014

offico of Ol and Gas
wv Dept. of Envitonmenta! Protaction
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UPS: Tracking Information Page 1 of 1

Ks-i10izy
\ @ Proof of Delivery Close Window

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.
Tracking Number: 1ZF3753X2210085554
Sorvice: UPS NEXT DAY AIR
Dellvered On: 04/10/2014 11:24 AM,
Deltvered To: MILLERSBURG, OH, US
Loft At: Met Customer Girl
Thank ycu for giving us this opporiunity 1o serve you.
Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking rasults provided by UPS: 04/10/2014 1:59 P.M. ET

Print This Paqe Close Window

Received
MAY 14 2014

Offico ot O and Gas )
WV Dopt. of Environmantal Protection

06/20/2014
http://wwwapps.ups.com/WebTracking/processPOD?Requester=UPSHomeé&tracknum=1Z... 4/10/2014
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WW-2B1 Well No. JE.GumNo. 4
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  Reliance Labs
Sampling Contractor Smith Land Surveying, Inc. - Environmental Division

Well Operator  Murvin & Meier Ofl Co.

Address P.O. Box 396
Olney, IL 62450
Telephone 618-395-4405

FOR OPERATOR'’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

NOTE: There appears to be 2 potable water sources within 1,500', therefore tests will be offered and samples

taken as required. RGCG i\f@d

MAY 14 2014

Office of Qil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmenta! Piggtios) /2()1 4
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... ___________________J
s‘s SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351

(304) 462-5634 » FAX 462-5656

To Whom It May Concern:
Smith Land Surveying, Inc. of Glenville, WV has been contracted by:

Murvin & Meier Qil Company

To do some preliminary work for a proposed oil and gas well permit application.

Due to 1994 regulations set by the Sate of West Virginia Division of Environmental
Protection, Department of Oil and Gas, operators are required to offer water testing for
water wells or other non-public water sources that fall within 1000 feet of the proposed
well. The operator is testing within 2000 feet of the well, if they are requested to do so by
the resident or owner. This test will only help ensure the water quality control, which in
turn benefits you as the resident or landowner.

Since your residence falls within the 2000 foot radius, you are entitled to have your
potable water source(s) sampled and analyzed at an independent lab. Your lab analysis
results would then be mailed to your home. This is done at no expense to you.

Please notify Smith Land Surveying immediately if you are interested in having your
potable water tested. Please have this letter with you at the time of contact so that the
client and well number may be referenced.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. I look forward to hearing from you at
your earliest convenience. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at:

Smith Land Surveying, Inc. Date: 2/6/14
PO Box 150
Glenville, WV 26351 Left/sent by: Nathan Randolph

(304) 462-5634 (voice)
(304) 463-5656 (fax) Well Number: Gum # 4 (Job #7449)
E-Mail nrandolph@slssurveys.com

Site Number: Site #4 TM 50 Par 10

*If you do not have a water well or other non-public water source, please make note of it and include your
name and address when you return this sheet.

If you do not feel the need to have your Water well/spring/or other non-public water source sampled,
please sign on the line below and return to the above address. This will signify that a sample has been

offered to the %ce owner and has been declined.
5‘/?'9 / W Date: ‘77 - /&Rﬁﬁ@i\/@ﬁ

MAY 1 4 2014

Signature:

wy Depomce ot Qil an@@!sz 0/2014

t. of Environmentg Protection
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RECEIVED FEB 2 1 2014

ﬂs SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 28351
4

{304) 462-5634 « FAX 462-6656

To Whom It May Concern:
Smith Land Surveying, Inc. of Glenville, WV has been contracted by:

Murvin & Meier Oil Company

To do some preliminary work for a proposed oil and gas well permit application.

Due to 1994 regulations set by the Sate of West Virginia Division of Environmental
Protection, Department of Qil and Gas, operators are required to offer water testing for
water wells or other non-public water sources that fall within 1000 feet of the proposed
well. The operator is testing within 2000 feet of the well, if they are requested to do so by
the resident or owner. This test will only help ensure the water quality control, which in
turn benefits you as the resident or landowner.

Since your residence falls within the 2000 foot radius, you are entitled to have your
potable water source(s) sampled and analyzed at an independent lab. Your lab analysis
results would then be mailed to your home. This is done at no expense to you.

Please notify Smith Land Surveying immediately if you are interested in having your
potable water tested. Please have this letter with you at the time of contact so that the
client and well number may be referenced.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. I look forward to hearing from you at
your earliest convenience. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at:

Smith Land Surveying, Inc. Date: 2/6/14
PO Box 150
Glenville, WV 26351 Left/sent by: Nathan Randolph

(304) 462-5634 (voice)
(304) 463-5656 (fax) Well Number: Gum # 4 (Job #7449)
E-Mail nrandolph@slssurveys.com

Site Number: Site #6 TM 50 Par 14

*If you do not have a water well or other non-public water source, please make note of it and include your
name and address when you retum this sheet.

If you do not feel the need to have your Water well/spring/or other non-public water source sampled,
please sign on the line below and return to the above address. This will signify that a sample has been
offered to the surface owner and has been declined.

Signature: 0(0 LU nd A’\[ JH 0‘# Date: O 2 ~ |4 HB{@Q‘_\/@G:{

1)

MAY 14 2014

Office of il Halgat)/ 2014

Dept. of Enviranmental Protaction
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RECEIVED MAR 1 7 2014

STy A
ﬂs SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351
.../

(304) 462-5634 » FAX 462-5656

To Whom It May Concern:
Smith Land Surveying, Inc. of Glenville, WV has been contracted by:

Murvin & Meier Oil Company

To do some preliminary work for a proposed oil and gas well permit application.

Due to 1994 regulations set by the Sate of West Virginia Division of Environmental
Protection, Department of Oil and Gas, operators are required to offer water testing for
water wells or other non-public water sources that fall within 1000 feet of the proposed
well. The operator is testing within 2000 feet of the well, if they are requested to do so by
the resident or owner. This test will only help ensure the water quality control, which in
turn benefits you as the resident or landowner.

Since your residence falls within the 2000 foot radius, you are entitled to have your
potable water source(s) sampled and analyzed at an independent lab. Your lab analysis
results would then be mailed to your home. This is done at no expense to you.

Please notify Smith Land Surveying immediately if you are interested in having your
potable water tested. Please have this letter with you at the time of contact so that the
client and well number may be referenced.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. I look forward to hearing from you at
your earliest convenience. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at:

Smith Land Surveying, Inc. Date: 2/6/14
PO Box 150
Glenville, WV 26351 Left/sent by: Nathan Randolph

(304) 462-5634 (voice)
(304) 463-5656 (fax) Well Number: Gum # 4 (Job #7449)
E-Mail nrandolph@slssurveys.com

Site Number: Site #8 TM 50 Par 9.3

*1f you do not have a water well or other non-public water source, please make note of it and include your
name and address when you return this sheet.

If you do not feel the need to have your Water well/spring/or other non-public water source sampled,
please sign on the line below and return to the above address. This will signify that a sample has been
offered to the surface owger and has been declined.

Signature: }\:%é é\/f Date: 0 Heceiv d

MAY 14 2014
Office OfQ@(%Q/ag 014

t. of Environmenta| Protection

WV Dep





















WW-2A1 s ey
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number _J7 £, f5um *#

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I

depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan:;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, efc. Grantee, Lesses, etc. Royalty Book/Page

.PM/ S Laswresnce J 2 ﬂéS}‘?ct'r//
A# -J.’a-/’fe:]‘
b, aLJ Everelf Maxwel/ T g W”;fjé
, I G, West e

:Z .%::ffay” Wellece T4 ;/’;h%// % 88309
T8, Westxl// Rlek Rexroed Sk S
Aleh pnrd Tohn Kxrane] Frans E Lain Hssign. 100457
ﬁ’mc).‘i £ [em %Mi) &/Veztl’ﬂ//do. /:;muaf 249/5379

Acknowledgement of Possible Pemmitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The pemmit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

» WV Division of Water and Waste Management H eCe ve d
e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways

e U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers MAY 4 214

e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

e County Floodplain Coordinator

WY D Office of Qil ang Gas

. . ept. of Environmentg; Protecy
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, 0

nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is

initiated.
Well Operator: ) éz Vi
By: aAs a

Its: Kate . Pluclc bed £uP
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